1 2

1 1
3 2
6 3
T7 4
3 5
5 6

2 7

9 8
T7 T9
12 T9
T10 11
T10 12
15 13
13 T14
14 T14

Cardinal Intercollegiate

Cardinal Club Golf Course
Simpsonville, KY
Champ. Tees
Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 25

Team

Bowling Green State 288
Louisville 291
Murray State 293
Austin Peay State 296
Arkansas-Little Rock 291
Eastern Kentucky 292
Francis Marion 290
Furman 298
Western Kentucky U. 296
Dayton 303
Northern Kentucky 300
Marshall 300
Morehead State Univ 312
Cincinnati 308
Georgetown 310

280
279
285
284
292
292
295
289
292
285
293
298
293
302
300

Scores

568
570
578
580
583
584
585
587
588
588
593
598
605
610
610

+11
+12
+12
+17
+22
+29
+34
+34
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Start

T4
T4
1

3
T8
T8
T12
T12
T21

T12

T4
T29
T12
T21

T8

T4
T21
T12
T37
T12
T29
T12
T37
T21
T29
T37
T29

T8
T12
T51
T21
T51
T12
T37
T37
T37
T51
T29
T21
T51
T37
T37
T37

T21

Finish

1
T2
T2
4
T5
T5
T5
T5
T9
T9
T11
T
T
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T25
T34
T34
T34
T34
T38
T38
T38
T38
T38
T38
T38

T38

Player

Wes Gates

Dustin Korte
Jones Brown
Nicklaus Benton
Anthony Aloi
Charlie Olson
Robin Sciot-Siegrist
Antoine Le Saux
Alfred Kerstis
Daniel Iceman *
Sebastian Backlund
Tyler Brown
Preston French
Nick Zimmerman *
Jared Flanery
Chris Malec *
Stuart Witt
Garrett Hinton
Henry Tomlinson
Maximilian Walz
Colby Benton
Chris Melvin
Sean Keating
Marco Iten

Matt Brown

Matt Buse

Nathan Kerns
Will Beard
Kenneth Svanum
Cameron Beal
Hunter York
Trevor Sluman *
Jordan Smith *
Tobias Pettersen
Zac Brammer
Taylor Riggs
Brandon Beckham
Gregory Podufal
Charlie MacNeal *
Josh Chay

Korey Smith
Thomas Goss
Patrick Newcomb
Curtis Loop

Jeremy Rogers

Cardinal Intercollegiate

Cardinal Club Golf Course
Simpsonville, KY
Champ. Tees
Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 25

Team

Bowling Green State
Austin Peay State
Northern Kentucky
Arkansas-Little Rock
Furman

Bowling Green State
Louisville

Louisville
Arkansas-Little Rock
Louisville

Francis Marion
Murray State

Murray State
Arkansas-Little Rock
Morehead State Univ
Louisville

Eastern Kentucky
Eastern Kentucky
Louisville

Louisville
Arkansas-Little Rock
Bowling Green State
Dayton

Austin Peay State
Furman

Dayton

Marshall

Western Kentucky U.
Francis Marion
Western Kentucky U.
Murray State
Louisville

Murray State
Francis Marion
Bowling Green State
Eastern Kentucky
Western Kentucky U.
Georgetown
Louisville

Furman

Austin Peay State
Dayton

Murray State
Georgetown

Marshall

70
70
66
69
71
71
72
72
73
68
72
70
74
72
73
71
70
73
72
75
72
74
72
75
73
74
75
74
71
72
76
73
76
72
75
75
75
76
74
73
76
75
75
75

73

67
69
73
71
70
70
69
69
69
74
71
73
69
72
71
73
74
71
72
70
73
71
73
70
73
72
71
72
75
74
70
73
70
75
72
72
72
72
74
75
72
73
73
73

75

Scores

137
139
139
140
141
141
141
141
142
142
143
143
143
144
144
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
148
148
148
148

148
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Start

T51
T37
T21
T63
T37
T37
T59
T59
T63
T81
T51
T51
T70
T63

77
T59
T37
T78
T74
T29
T63
T29
T70
T74
T70
T63
T37
T63
T29
T59
T63
T83
T78
T70
T78
T51
T81
T74
T83

Finish
T38
T47
T47
T47
T47
T47

52
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T59
T59
T59

62
T63
T63
T63
T63
T63
T63
T63
T70
T70
T70
T70
T74
T74

76
T77
T77
T77
T77
T81
T81

83

84

Player

Corey Richmond
Spencer Mellon *
Holden Pahr
Gus Lundquist
Austin Frick
Conor Griffiths
Jared Howard
Daniel DelLuca *
Anthony Bradley
Andrew Steffensmeier
Brian Anania
Zack Butler

Crit Reddick
Logan Hogge
Johnny Kyger
Lukas Crisp
Trey Tarpley
John Muir

Steve Rickels
Andrew Yeast
Zach Wright
Michael Wolf
Raleigh Chapin
Tanner Walton
Austin Kramer *
Logan Lagodich
Nate Johnson
Blake Hamilton
Wade Thompson
Bradley Graham
Luis Cedeno
Emerson Newsome
Greg Carrier
David Tepe
Michael Pinsonneault
Tas Sipowski
Will Branham
Brian Tohir
Justin Edwards

Cardinal Intercollegiate

Cardinal Club Golf Course
Simpsonville, KY
Champ. Tees
Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 25

Team

Northern Kentucky
Cincinnati

Bowling Green State
Louisville

Francis Marion
Western Kentucky U.
Cincinnati

Eastern Kentucky
Austin Peay State
Dayton

Marshall

Eastern Kentucky
Morehead State Univ
Morehead State Univ
Furman

Francis Marion
Austin Peay State
Dayton

Northern Kentucky
Eastern Kentucky
Northern Kentucky
Cincinnati
Georgetown
Northern Kentucky
Austin Peay State
Marshall

Western Kentucky U.
Cincinnati

Murray State
Arkansas-Little Rock
Arkansas-Little Rock
Cincinnati

Furman

Cincinnati

Morehead State Univ
Marshall

Morehead State Univ
Georgetown
Georgetown

76
75
73
78
75
75
77
77
78
83
76
76
79
78
81
77
75
82
80
74
78
74
79
80
79
78
75
78
74
77
78
85
82
79
82
76
83
80
85

72
74
76
71
74
74
73
74
73
68
75
75
72
74
71
75
78
72
74
80
76
80
75
74
76
77
80
77
82
79
79
73
76
79
76
83
76
80
80

Scores

148
149
149
149
149
149
150
151
151
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
153
154
154
154
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
156
156
157
158
158
158
158
159
159
160
165

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+13
+14
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+16
+21



Cardinal Intercollegiate
Cardinal Club Golf Course
Simpsonville, KY
Champ. Tees
Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 25

Team/Player (seed) Rd 1

Total

1 Bowling Green State 288 280 568
1 Wes Gates (1) 70 67 137
T5 Charlie Olson (2) 71 70 141
T20 Chris Melvin (3) 74 71 145
T34 Zac Brammer (4) 75 72 147
T47 Holden Pahr (5) 73 76 149
2 Louisville 291 279 570
T5 Antoine Le Saux (1) 72 69 141
T5 Robin Sciot-Siegrist (2) 72 69 141
T14 Henry Tomlinson (4) 72 72 144
T20 Maximilian Walz (3) 75 70 145
T47 Gus Lundquist (5) 78 71 149
3 Murray State 293 285 578
T11 Preston French (3) 74 69 143
T11 Tyler Brown (5) 70 73 143
T25 Hunter York (2) 76 70 146
T38 Patrick Newcomb (1) 75 73 148
T74 Wade Thompson (4) 74 82 156
4 Austin Peay State 296 284 580
T2 Dustin Korte (1) 70 69 139
T20 Marco Iten (3) 75 70 145
T38 Korey Smith (4) 76 72 148
T53 Anthony Bradley (2) 78 73 151
62 Trey Tarpley (5) 75 78 153
Arkansas-Little Rock 291 292 583

Nicklaus Benton (4) 69 71 140

T9 Alfred Kerstis (1) 73 69 142
T20 Colby Benton (3) 72 73 145
T74 Bradley Graham (5) 77 79 156
76 Luis Cedeno (2) 78 79 157
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Team/Player (seed)

Total

6 Eastern Kentucky 292 292 584
T14 Stuart Witt (1) 70 74 144
T14 Garrett Hinton (2) 73 71 144
T34 Taylor Riggs (3) 75 72 147
T53 Zack Butler (5) 76 75 151
T63 Andrew Yeast (4) 74 80 154
7 Francis Marion 290 295 585
T11 Sebastian Backlund (1) 72 71 143
T25 Kenneth Svanum (2) 71 75 146
T34 Tobias Pettersen (3) 72 75 147
T47 Austin Frick (4) 75 74 149
T59 Lukas Crisp (5) 77 75 152
8 Furman 298 289 587
T5 Anthony Aloi (2) 71 70 141
T25 Matt Brown (3) 73 73 146
T38 Josh Chay (5) 73 75 148
T59 Johnny Kyger (1) 81 71 152
T77 Greg Carrier (4) 82 76 158
T9 Western Kentucky U. 296 292 588
T25 Cameron Beal (1) 72 74 146
T25 Will Beard (5) 74 72 146
T34 Brandon Beckham (4) 75 72 147
T47 Conor Griffiths (3) 75 74 149
T70 Nate Johnson (2) 75 80 155
T9 Dayton 303 285 588
T20 Sean Keating (1) 72 73 145
T25 Matt Buse (2) 74 72 146
T38 Thomas Goss (5) 75 73 148
T53 Andrew Steffensmeier (3) 83 68 151
T63 John Muir (4) 82 72 154
11 Northern Kentucky 300 293 593
T2 Jones Brown (1) 66 73 139
T38 Corey Richmond (3) 76 72 148
T63 Steve Rickels (2) 80 74 154
T63 Zach Wright (4) 78 76 154
T63 Tanner Walton (5) 80 74 154
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Team/Player (seed)

Total

12 Marshall 300 298 598
T25 Nathan Kerns (1) 75 71 146
T38 Jeremy Rogers (3) 73 75 148
T53 Brian Anania (2) 76 75 151
T70 Logan Lagodich (5) 78 77 155
T81 Tas Sipowski (4) 76 83 159
13 Morehead State Univ 312 293 605
T14 Jared Flanery (1) 73 71 144
T53 Crit Reddick (4) 79 72 151
T59 Logan Hogge (2) 78 74 152
T77 Michael Pinsonneault (3) 82 76 158
T81 Will Branham (5) 83 76 159
T14 Cincinnati 308 302 610
52 Jared Howard (3) 77 73 150
T63 Michael Wolf (4) 74 80 154
T70 Blake Hamilton (5) 78 77 155
T77 David Tepe (1) 79 79 158
T77 Emerson Newsome (2) 85 73 158
T14 Georgetown 310 300 610
T38 Curtis Loop (1) 75 73 148
T38 Gregory Podufal (3) 76 72 148
T63 Raleigh Chapin (5) 79 75 154
83 Brian Tohir (4) 80 80 160
84 Justin Edwards (2) 85 80 165
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T9 Daniel Iceman (Louisville) 68 |74 |142
T14 Chris Malec (Louisville) 71 |73 |144
T14 Nick Zimmerman (Arkansas-Little Rock) 72 |72 |144
T25 Trevor Sluman (Louisville) 73 |73 |146
T25 Jordan Smith (Murray State ) 76 |70 |146
T38 Charlie MacNeal (Louisville) 74 |74 |148
T47 Spencer Mellon (Cincinnati) 75 |74 |149
T53 Daniel DeLuca (Eastern Kentucky ) 77 |74 |151
T70 Austin Kramer (Austin Peay State) 79 |76 |155
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